



HS INDIA LIMITED

CIN - L55100MH1989PLC053417

10th November, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of Financial Statement for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2025.

Ref.: BSE Code - 532145

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Statement for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2025 of the Company published in Financial Express (English edition) and Mumbai Lakshadip (Marathi Edition).

The above intimation is also available on the website of the Company www.hsindia.in.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR HS INDIA LIMITED

H. Limbani
HITESH LIMBANI
Company Secretary
FCS - 12568



Encl.: As above

**SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED**
Regd. Off: A- 34, 2nd & 3rd Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024
NOTICE FOR SALE OF STRESSED FINANCIAL ASSETS
Sammaan Capital Limited, a non-banking financial company, invites Expression of interest (EOI) along with non-disclosure agreement for sale of Stressed Financial Assets. Interested eligible investors are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the auction by way of an "Expression of Interest".
The data room will be open from November 11, 2025 to November 24, 2025, and last day for submission of bid is November 26, 2025.
For detailed terms and conditions, please mail us at loanassignment_scl@sammaancapital.com
Mumbai, November 09, 2025

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR PROLIFIC SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN ELECTRICAL TESTING AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS & INDUSTRIAL TRAINING AT THANE, MAHARASHTRA
(Under sub-regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

SL.	RELEVANT PARTICULARS	PROLIFIC SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U30007MH1997PTC109461 PAN: AABCP0645A
1	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN & CIN/ LLP No	Plot No. A-267, MIDC, Near ESIS Hospital Road No.16-A, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Thane West, Maharashtra, 400604, India
2	Address of the registered office	https://www.prolifictesting.com/
3	URL of Website	Majority of Fixed Assets - Thane and Pune, Maharashtra Other places - Hyderabad, Telangana
4	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	NA
5	Installed capacity of main products/ services	As per audited Financials statement for F.Y 2023-2024, revenue from operations was Rs. 547.02 Lacs and other income was 27.39 lacs.
6	Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	On payroll- 2 employees On Contract - About 20 consultants for executing the project on case-to-case basis
7	Number of employees/ workmen	List of creditors is available on the website of IBBI https://ibbi.gov.in/en/c/claims/corporate-personals . Further details can be sought by emailing at cirp.prolific@gmail.com
8	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at URL:	Details can be sought by emailing at cirp.eiffel@gmail.com
9	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL:	Monday 24/11/2025
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	Thursday, 04/12/2025
11	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	Tuesday, 09/12/2025
12	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	Friday, 19/12/2025
13	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	Wednesday, 24/12/2025
14	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	Friday, 23/01/2026
15	Last date for submission of resolution plans	cirp.prolific@gmail.com
16	Process email id to submit Expression of Interest (EOI)	Not registered as MSME (Earlier registered under Udyog Aadhaar; but not migrated to Udyam MSME portal)
17	Details of the corporate debtor's registration status as MSME	

Date:09/11/2025
Place: Mumbai

For Prolific Systems & Technologies Private Limited
Raghunath Sabanna Bhandari
Interim Resolution Professional
Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N01023/2020-2021/13276
Registered Address: Flat No.501 Raj Atlantis 2, Opp. SVP High School, Kanakia, Mira Road, Thane, Maharashtra - 401107
Correspondence Address: 402, 4th Floor, "A" Wing, Push Vinod No.2, S. V. Road, Borivali West, Mumbai - 400 092.

H S INDIA LTD.
CIN: L55100MH1989PLC053417
Reg. Off.: Unit No.202, Morya Blue Moon, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, Maharashtra,
Tel: 022-69027777, Email: hsindialimited@gmail.com, Website: www.hsindia.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2025 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations	581.21	2692.17	618.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.43	189.58	32.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.43	189.60	32.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	11.43	141.18	14.75
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11.43	139.02	14.75
6	Equity Share Capital	1623.84	1623.84	1623.84
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	1566.00	0.00
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	0.07	0.86	0.09
	2. Diluted:	0.07	0.86	0.09

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of BSE Ltd., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.hsindia.in.

**FOR H S INDIA LIMITED**
Sd/-
PUSHPENDRA BANSAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN- 00086343

DATE : 8TH NOVEMBER, 2025
PLACE : MUMBAI

RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034
CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044,
Email ID : mumbaioffice@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	246.93	272.38	1,322.71
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	5.03	0.68	46.26
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	4.60	(16.71)	32.74
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	5.00	17.24	(36.95)
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Reserve(Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	405.92	367.82	385.84
7	Securities Premium Account	7.52	7.52	7.52
8	Net worth	1,934.39	2,006.25	1,916.10
9	Paid up debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	255.02	590.03	409.45
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic and Diluted	0.12	(0.42)	0.82
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debentures Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	0.28	0.21
15	Debt Service Coverage ratio	4.96	3.20	3.34
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.60	3.45	2.73

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rrahl.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided.

**By Order of the Board**
For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD
Sd/-
VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI
Managing Director
DIN 00021163

Place: Mumbai
Date : 08th November, 2025

**ALLIED DIGITAL SERVICES LIMITED**
Regd. Office: 808, 8th Floor, Plot No. 221/222, Mafatal Centre, Vidhan Bhavan Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021;
CIN: L72200MH1995PLC085488 Website: www.allieddigital.net;
Tel : 022-66816400; Email : cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (INR In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended						Half Year Ended				Year Ended	
		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	10,558	9,705	9,282	24,066	22,171	20,679	20,264	16,800	46,237	38,693	40,458	85,167
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	873	548	752	2,056	1,416	1,560	1,420	1,264	3,472	2,972	2,972	6,077
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	873	548	752	2,056	1,416	1,560	1,420	1,264	3,472	2,972	2,972	6,077
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	621	800	565	1,542	1,444	1,160	1,420	911	2,985	2,201	1,073	3,211
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	621	800	565	1,626	1,447	1,159	1,420	911	3,075	2,131	1,073	3,100
6	Equity share capital	2,821	2,819	2,719	2,821	2,819	2,791	2,821	2,791	2,821	2,791	2,819	2,819
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	45,924	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	45,324	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	a. Basic:	1.10	1.42	1.02	2.58	2.34	1.83	2.52	1.64	4.92	3.49	1.92	4.98
	b. Diluted:	1.08	1.40	0.99	2.54	2.30	1.79	2.48	1.60	4.85	3.41	1.89	4.91

Notes:
1 The above results, has been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2025 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the said Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website i.e. www.allieddigital.net

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Allied Digital Services Limited**
Sd/-
Rohan Shah
DIN: 11111937
Executive Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 07, 2025

VAPI ENTERPRISE LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Vapi Paper Mills Limited)
Regd. Office: 213, Udyog Mundir, 7/C Pitamber Lane, Mahin, Mumbai-400 016.
E-Mail: vapi@vapi.com Tel: 91-22-2448733 Website: www.vapienterprise.com CIN No. L21910MH1974PLC032457
Factory: Plot No. 298/299, GDC, Vapi, Gujarat. Tel: 980309 6393

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (₹ in Thousands)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(a) Income from Operations	60.05	51.19	61.74	121.79	218.15
	(b) Other Operating Income	60.05	51.19	61.74	121.79	218.15
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Cost of Material consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Change in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Excise Duty	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employees Benefit Expenses	6.71	5.80	6.50	13.21	21.96
	e) Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.04	0.19	0.04	0.08	0.78
	g) Other Expenses	6.62	7.66	3.64	10.26	19.42
	Total Expenses	13.37	13.65	10.18	23.56	24.15
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items (1-2)	46.67	37.54	51.56	98.23	175.99
4	Exceptional Items (Net)	0.00	(1.26)	0.00	(1.26)	(1.20)
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax	46.67	36.28	51.56	98.23	174.79
6	Tax Expenses					
	(a) Tax	11.30	10.25	11.80	23.10	44.18
	Mat Credit	-	-	-	-	-
	Tax related to earlier years	0.03	-	0.16	0.19	(0.94)
	Total Tax Expenses	11.33	10.25	11.96	23.29	43.24
7	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	35.34	26.03	39.60	74.94	131.55
8	Other Comprehensive Income Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Equity instruments to other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Deferred tax relating to above items	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	35.34	26.03	39.60	74.94	131.55
10	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)	228.15	228.15	228.15	228.15	228.15
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
12	(i) Earning per Share of Rs.10/- each (for the period not annualised)					
	a. Basic	1.55	1.14	1.74	3.28	5.77
	b. Diluted	1.55	1.14	1.74	3.28	5.77

Notes:
1 The unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these results.
2 The unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the six months ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3 The Company operates in only one segment and hence segment disclosure is not applicable.
4 Previous period's year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

**For Vapi Enterprise Limited**
Sd/-
Manoj R. Patel
(Managing Director)

Date : 8th November, 2025
Place: Mumbai

**THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED**
Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 - A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900
Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp_comm@greatship.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (₹ in crores)

CONSOLIDATED						Particulars	STANDALONE					
Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1241.78	1201.47	1354.40	2443.25	2862.63	5322.54	Total income from operations	852.99	802.59	1011.00	1655.58	2164.27	3829.60
600.68	535.96	609.75	1136.64	1457.72	2461.69	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	484.19	417.29	592.35	901.48	1283.02	2262.41
581.41	504.50	575.57	1085.91	1387.51	2344.26	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	459.58	388.45	564.97	848.03	1233.23	2166.25
634.25	511.02	568.57	1145.27	1383.50	2362.82	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	459.60	387.95	552.08	847.55	1223.62	2147.50
142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77
					14116.39	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						11850.03
40.72	35.34	40.32	76.06	97.19	164.20	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees)						
40.64	35.27	40.23	75.91	96.99	163.87	(a) Basic	32.19	27.21	39.57	59.40	86.38	151.73
						(b) Diluted	32.13	27.15	39.49	59.28	86.20	151.42

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. The Board of Directors has declared a second interim dividend of ₹ 7.20 per share of ₹ 10/- each. The Company had declared and paid a first interim dividend of ₹ 7.20 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each during the year. The total interim dividends for the year declared aggregates to ₹ 14.40 per equity share.
4. The full format of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, are available on BSE Ltd. website (URL:www.bseindia.com/corporates), on National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL:www.greatship.com/financial_result.html).

**For The Great Eastern Shipping Company Limited**
(K. M. Sheth)
Chairman

Place : Rishikesh
Date : 07.11.2025

